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Come and Join Us! 

Sunshine Assemblies and Share a Lesson 

We always enjoy having family members join us in school to find out a little more about 

what their child does in class and to celebrate all of their hard work. Our Sunshine Assem-

blies are an opportunity for each class to present some of the learning they are most 

proud of with their families and the rest of the school during an assembly.  

Sunshine Assemblies are always a real treat and staff and children alike look forward to 

being able to celebrate their journey through the year so far. We know you will want to 

come and watch your child when it is their class’s turn, so please find the dates for this 

year’s Sunshine Assemblies below: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Every class will also invite family members into school at some point during this year to 

‘share a lesson’ with their child. This is a lovely opportunity to come and work alongside 

your child in class and get a little bit of an insight into what their learning looks like. Year 2 

are the first class to share a lesson with their families this year on the 10th of October, fol-

lowed by Year 6 on the  11th.  

Reception Friday 4th July, 9.10am 

Year 1 Friday 2nd May, 9.10am 

Year 2 Friday 7th March, 9.10am 

Year 3 Friday 28th February, 9.10am 

Year 4 Friday 20th June, 9.10am 

Year 5 Friday 4th April, 9.10am 

Year 6 Friday 24th January, 9.10am 
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Tuesday 1st October Reading and Phonics meeting for parents/carers of children in 

Reception, 9am 

Thursday 3rd October Year 5 visit to Culcheth Library 

Wednesday 9th October Harvest assembly—donations welcome for Warrington Food-

bank 

Thursday 10th October Year 6 visit to Culcheth Library 

Thursday 10th October Year 2 family members invited into school to ‘share a lesson’ 

with their child, 2.15pm 

Friday 11th October Year 6 family members invited into school to ‘share a lesson’ 

with their child, 2pm 

14th—15th October Bikeability for Year 4 

Wednesday 16th October Individual and sibling photographs 

Wednesday 16th October Open evening for Reception 2025 families, 4pm 

Thursday 17th October Year 5 visit to Culcheth Library 

Friday 18th October School closes for half term 

Monday 28th October School opens for autumn 2 

28th October—1st November Bikeability for Year 5 

Wednesday 30th October PTFA Monster Ball 

Friday 1st November SEND coffee morning for parents and carers, 9am 

Tuesday 5th November PTFA Firework Faces event 

Monday 4th and Wednesday 6th No-

vember 

Parents’ Evenings 

Thursday 7th November Open morning for Reception 2025 families, 9.30am 

Monday 11th November Start of Anti-Bullying Week 

Wednesday 13th November Rock Kidz workshops for all classes 

Thursday 14th November Year 3 visit to Culcheth Library 

Wednesday 20th November Year 6 trip to Warrington Museum 

Autumn Term Diary Dates 

Please see below for our autumn diary dates so far. We will update this list 

regularly, adding any additional dates—keep an eye on it in each newsletter! 
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PTFA ‘Fund Raisin’ 

Thank you to everyone who has supported the PTFA’s Fund Raisin event. An impressive 

£407.94 has been raised! A big well done to Year 1, who raised £69.51, earning them a 

prize from the PTFA! Year 2 were very close behind with £61.03. We are very grateful to 

everyone who was able to contribute to the total and to our PTFA volunteers who organ-

ised the event.  

BBC 500 Words Writing Competition 

The BBC 500 Words writing competition is a wonderful opportunity for our children to 
share their fantastic ideas with a wider audience. There are two categories -  5-7 and 8-
11 year-olds and the closing date is Friday 8th November. All children need to do is write 
a story they would love to read in 500 Words or less. This is all about creativity so please 
don't worry if spelling, punctuation, and grammar are a challenge for your child. There 
are individual and school prizes to be won but we would just love for the children to 
have fun writing and to read their wonderful stories! For more information see the link 
below -  

https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/500-words/articles/
zctk7v4#zbx4jfr  

 

Harvest Assembly 

Our Harvest assembly will be on Wednesday 9th October. This year, we are lucky enough 

to have  Revd Katharine Bland from Culcheth Methodist Church join us to lead our as-

sembly. We will be collecting donations for Warrington Foodbank on the day and will be 

very grateful for any donations of items such as tinned meat, tinned spaghetti, long-life 

orange, tinned pulses and vegetables, jam and toiletries. 

https://warrington.foodbank.org.uk/give-help/donate-food/  

https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/500-words/articles/zctk7v4#zbx4jfr
https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/500-words/articles/zctk7v4#zbx4jfr

